ARug- 16 2008 6: 13PM TIMING SCORING 831 648 5122 p.2

35th Rolex Monterey Historic Automobile Races
Presented by Toyota
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
: Date 08/14-17/2008

GROUP 8A
35th Rolex Monterey Historic Automobile Races
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca Track Length 2.238 Miles
Victory Margin 6.460
Race Length 22.380 Miles, Time of 16:54.623, Average MPH 79.407 BA
POS # CLASS DRIVER, HOMETOWN SPONSOR REG. MAKE #LAPS
1 6 8A Randall Smith, Petaluma, CA 1971 Chevron B19 1995cc 10
2 115 8A Ed Lamanita, Redwood City, CA 1974 Lola T-294 2000cc 10
3. 8% 8A Roy Walzer, Litchfield, CT 1970 Chevron Bl6 Spyder 1998cc 10
4 129 8A Keith Frieserxr, Nisku, Albert, CANA 1972 Lola T- 2 2000cc 10
e 8A Gray Gregory, Houston, TX 1970 Chevron B1l6 1990cc 10
et g 8A Jonathan Feiber, Atherton, CA 1971 Chevron B19 1999cc " 10
7 5 8A Jeff Lewis, Newport Beach, CA 1971 Chevron B-19 2000cc 10
8 271 8A Laurence Kessler, Webster, NY 1971 Chevron B19 2000cc 10
O 215 8A Michael Malone, Seattle, WA 1967 Porsche 910 2500cc 10
10 6 8A John Giordano, Cold Spring Harbor, 1970 Ferrari 4900cc 10
i e 8A David Franklin, Bristol, UK 1968 Fexrrari 312 P 3000cc 10
12 4 * 8A Jim Bouzaglou, N. Hollywood, CA 1973 Chevron B23 2000c 9
13 26 * BA Tom Minnich, Pebble Beach, CA 1972 Lola T-292 2000cc 9
14 9 8A Bobby Rahal, New Albany, OH 1972 Lola T-280 1994cc ‘g
150 123 8A Tony Podell, Rolling Hills, CA 1969 Chevron B16 1960cc 9
16 28 BA Jonathan Ornstein, Phoenix, AZ 1271 Lola T212 2000cc 9
17 7 BA Brad Hook, Kailua, HI 1968 Porsche 908K 2992cc 9
18 15 8A Ernie Prisbe, Los Altos Hille, CA 1971 Ferrari 312P 3000cc 9
198 27 8A Jay Embree, Granite Bay 1966 Lotus 47 1600cc 9
207 A2 8A Karim Marouf, La Jolla, CA : 1965 Ginetta G12 1642cc 9
21 40 8A Peter Read, Berkeley, CA y 1971 Lola T-212 1700ce 9
22 37 8A Pablo Gomzales, Garza Garza, Mexico 1966 Porsche 90 1891cc 8
23 31 * 8A Joel Finn, Roxbury, CT 1975 Chevron B21 1972¢cc 7
24 29 * 8A Jeffrey C. Anderpon, San Antonio, TX 1971 Lola T-21 2000cc 6
DNF 8 * BA John Mozart, Palo Alto, CA 1972 Chevron B21 1972¢e 4
DNS 10 BA Steve Tillack, Redondo Beach, CA 1972 Abarath Osell 1991cc
DNS 36 8A Murray Smith, Washington, CT 1972 Chevron B26 l1998ce
DNS 50 8A Scott Emerson, W. Vancouver, B.C. 1971 Lola T-212 1992¢ce
DNS 61 8A Cameron Healy, Portland, OR 1968 Porsche 908 3000cc
DNS 68 B8A David Lockwood, Hayward, CA 1972 Duckhams LM 3000cc
DNS 73 8A Paul Brown, Covina, CA 1970 Alfa Romeo T33-3 3000cec
CHIEF OF TIMING AND SCORING: Patty and Bill Dwyer
:;:)!EE i% ng) :g R&D Engineering Timing and Scoring
Time Posted 5:59 PM ‘fh
* NOT RUNNING AT FINISH Wv\
Number of startexrs : 25 Number of Mnishers : 24
LAP LEADER (S) '
CAR# LAP to LAP
16 1 R [0

Copyright 2008 by General Racing LTD
printed @ Time 1B:06:40 Date 08-16-2008



35th Rolex Monterey Historic Automobile Races

Presented by Toyota
OFFICIAL GRID for SATURDAY RACE

GROUP 8A

35th Rolex Monterey Historic Automobile Races

Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Date 08/14-17/2008

Track Length 2.238 Miles

POS # CLASS DRIVER, HOMETOWN SPONSOR REG MAKE #LAPS
i 16 8A Randall Smith, Petaluma, ca 1971 Chevron B19 1995c¢c 9
2 73 8A Paul Brown, Covina, ca 1970 Alfa Romeo T33-3 3000cc 7
3 115 8A Ed Lamanita, Redwood City; LA 1974 Lola T-294 2000cce 5
4 31 8A Joel Finn, Roxbury, CT 1975 Chevron B21 1972cc 7
5 9 8A Bobby Rahal, New Albany, OH 1972 Lola T-280 199%4cc 7
6 127 8A Keith Frieser, Nisku, Albert, CANA 1972 Liola T- 2 2000cc 6
7 81 8A Roy Walzer, Litchfield, cT 1970 Chevron B16 Spyder 1998cc 8
8 8 8A John Mozart, Palo Alto, ca 1972 Chevron B21 1972¢ce .9
L) 18 8A Gray Gregory, Houston, TX 1970 Chevron B16 1990ce 8

10 4 8A Jim Bouzaglou, N. Hollywood, ca 1973 Chevron B23 2000c 8

11 2 8A Jonathan Feibher, Atherton, ca 1971 Chevron B19 1999cc 6

12 36 8A Murray Smith, Washington, CT 1972 Chevron B26 1998cc 6

13 26 8A Tom Minnich, Pebble Beach, ca 1972 Lola T-292 2000cc 8

14 19 8A David Franklin, Bristol, UK 1968 Ferrari 312 p 3300cc 3

5. 271 8A Laurence Kessler, Webster, Ny 1971 Chevron B19 2000cc 8

a6 6 8A John Giordano, Cold Spring Harbor, 1970 Ferrari 4900cc 5%

17 25 8A Michael Malone, Seattle, Wa 1967 Porsche 910 2500ce 7

18 40 8A Peter Read, Berkeley, ca 1971 Lola T-2192 1700cc 7

19 15 8A Ernie Prisbe, ILos Altos Hills, ca 15971 Ferrari 312pP 3000cc 6

20 29 8A Jeffrey C. Anderson, San Antonio, TX 1971 Lela T-21 2000cc 6

2l 27 8A Jay Embree, Granite Bay 1966 Lotus 47 1600cc 7

22 28 8A Jonathan Ornstein, Phoenix, az 1971 Lola T212 2000cc 7

23 37 8A Pablo Gonzales, Garza Garza, Mexico 1966 Porsche 90 1991cc 5

24 12 8A Karim Marouf, La Jolla, ca 1965 Ginetta @12 lé642cc 3

25 7 8A Brad Hook, Kailua, HI 1968 Porsche 908K 2992cc 1

26 5 8A Jeff Lewis, Newport Beach, ca 1971 Chevron B-19 2000cc

27 10 8A Steve Tillack, Redondo Beach, ca 1972 Abarath Osell 1991cc

28 50 8A Scott Emerson, W. Vancouver, B.C. 1971 Lela -T-213 . 1992¢c¢

19 61 8A Cameron Healy, Portland, OR 1968 Porsche 908 3000cc
0 68 8A David Lockwood, Hayward, ca 1972 Duckhams LM 3000cc
LY 32 8A Tony Podell, Rolling Hills, ca 1969 Chevron Bl6 1960cc

R&D Engineering Timing and Scoring

Copyright 2008 by General Racing LTD

printed e

Time 11:25:16 Date 08-15-2008



North Island Credit Union Presents the
2007 Coronado Classic Speed Festival

OFFICIAL GRID for SATURDAY RACE
Date 10/05-07/2007

GROUP 7
2007 Coronado Speed Festival NAS North Island Track Length 1.68 Miles
7
POS # CLASS DRIVER, HOMETOWN SPONSOR REG. MAKE #LAPS
O/A -POS
1 9 7 09-Michael Malone, Seattle, WA 1966 Elva Mk8S 2000cc 12
2 117 7 A.C. D'Augustine, Del Mar, CA 1965 Genie-Chevy MK10B 5700ee 12
3 1 7 Al Nowocinski, Huntington Beach, C 1965 LeGrand MK4B 1817¢e 9
4 11 7 Mike Blackie, Prescott, AZ 1964 Genie-Chevy MK10 5997 ce 12
5 62 7 Joel Matta, Tuluca Lake, CA 1963 Lotus 23B 1600cc 12
Gunlli2d 7 Jay Embree, Granite Bay, CA 1966 Lotus 47 1600cc 1
Ve 7 Nick Smith, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 1962 Lotus 23B 1600cc 11
8 65 7 Don Anderson, San Diego, CA 1964 Bobsy-Porsche SR-3 2338ce S 12
9 17 7 Dean Meiling, Incline Village, NV 1963 Elva Mk7 1598ec 12
10 41 7 Greg Meyer, Los Altos, CA 1962 Dailu Mk2 5461cc 12
11 991 7 Starr Cooke, El Cahon, CA 1964 Bobsy-Corvair SR 3 2998cc 12
125« 7 7 Donald Stark, Trabuco Cyn., CA 1964 Lotus 23B 1600c¢c 12
13 37 7 Reg Howell, Corona Del Mar, CA 1965 Elva Mk8 2000ee 172
14 7 7 Jeff Rothman, Carlsbad, CA 1965 Forsgrini 1600cc 6
15 48 7 Bill Perrone, Huntington Beach, C 1964 Elva-Porsche 1996¢cc 1
16 = 24 7 Steven Hilton, Scottsdale, AZ 1964 Brabham BT- 8 21000lee 11
17 32 7 Si Robin, Woodland Hills, CA 1963 Lotus 23B 1600cc 11
18 3 7 John Baird, Fresno, CA 1964 Bobsy 1600cc 10
19 141 7 Brent Backman, Jackson, WY 1963 Elva MKS8 1990ce 10
20 8 7 Fred Yeakel, Trabuco Canyon, CA 1964 Bill Thomas Cheet 6320ec
21 18 7 Phillip Ribbs, Santa Cruz, CA 1965 Lotus 23C 1600cc
22: - 27 7 David Lockwood, Hayward, CA 1965 Elva Mk8 2000cc
CHIEF OF TIMING AND SCORING: Patty and Bill Dwyer

R&D Engineering Timing and Scoring
Copyright 2007 by General Racing LTD
printed @ Time 11325255 Date 10-06-2007



RACE

North Island Credit Union Presents the
2007 Coronado Classic Speed Festival
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

GROUP 7

2007 Coronado Speed Festival NAS North Island
Victory Margin 2.086

Race Length 2

0.160 Miles, Time of 18:13.543, Average MPH 66.368

Page 1 of 1

Date 10/

Track Length 1

POS # CLASS DRIVER, HOMETOWN SPONSOR REG. MAKE #1
O/A -POS
1 9 7 09-Michael Malone, Seattle, WA 1966 Elva Mk8S 2000cc .
2 62 7 Joel Matta, Tuluca Lake, CA 1963 Lotus 23B 1600cc i
3 il 7 Al Nowocinski, Huntington Beach, C 1965 LeGrand MK4B 1817¢e 1
4 11 7 Mike Blackie, Prescott, AZ 1964 Genie-Chevy MK10 5997cc |
5 74 7 Nick Smith, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 1962 Lotus 23B 1600cc 1
6- 17 7 Dean Meiling, Incline Village, NV 1963 Elva Mk7 1598cc 1
7 991 7 Starr Cooke, El1 Cahon, CA 1964 Bobsy-Corvair SR 3 2998cc il
8 41 7 Greg Meyer, Los Altos, CA 1962 Dailu Mk2 546lcc 1
o B 7 A.C. D'Augustine, Del Mar, CA 1965 Genie-Chevy MK10B 5700ce 1
10 37 7 Reg Howell, Corona Del Mar, CA 1965 Elva MkS8 2000cc 1
g [ e 7 Jay Embree, Granite Bay, CA . 1966 Lotus 47 1600cc 1
12 7 7 Donald Stark, Trabuco Cyn,, CA 1964 Lotus 23B 1600cc 1
13 48 7 Bill Perrone, Huntington Beach, C 1964 Elva-Porsche 1996¢cc i
14 7 7 Jeff Rothman, Carlsbad, CA 1965 Forsgrini 1600cc 4
15 32 7 Si Robin, Woodland Hills, CA 1963 Lotus 23B 1600cc 1
16 3 7 John Baird, Fresno, CA 1964 Bobsy 1600cc 1
17 A4l 7 Brent Backman, Jackson, WY 1963 Elva MKS8 1990cc il
18 65 * 7 Don Anderson, San Diego, CA 1964 Bobsy-Porsche SR-3 2338cc 1
19 2% 7 Steven Hilton, Scottsdale, AZ 1964 Brabham BT- 8 2000cg, 1
20 8 7 Fred Yeakel, Trabuco Canyon, CA 1964 Bill Thomas Chee 6320ce
DNS 18 7 Phillip Ribbs, Santa Cruz, CA 1965 Lotus 23C 1600cc
DNS 27 7 David Lockwood, Hayward, CA 1965 Elva Mk8 2000cc

o o st e o e s o e o e e e e et e o o i . i o e S o S S T o T i T e i S o o o o o o e i i e o o . . o o o . o o S S o o o o i o o o o e e |

CHIEF OF TIMING AND SCORING: Patty and Bill Dwyer

Time Posted 4

R&D Engineering Timing &

:15 PM

* NOT RUNNING AT FINISH

Number of starters : 20 Number of finishers : 20
LAP LEADER(S)
CAR# LAP to LAP
9 leie 32
Copyright 2007 by General Racing LTD
printed @ - Time 16:20:36 Date
http://www.coronadospeedfestival.com/event/07results/sat/GR7. HTM 11/11/2007 6:47 PM



RACE

North Island Credit Union Presents the

2007 Coronado Classic Speed Festival
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

GROUP 7

2007 Coronado Speed Festival
Victory Margin 11.340
Race Length 20.160 Miles,

NAS North Island

Page 1 of 1

Date 10/

Track Length 1

Time of 15:32.467, Average MPH 77.832

POS # CLASS DRIVER, HOMETOWN SPONSOR REG. MAKE #1
O/A -P0OS
i s 7 Al Nowocinski, Huntington Beach, 1965 LeGrand MK4B 181 7eec i
2 9 7 09-Michael Malone, Seattle, WA 1966 Elva Mk8S 2000cc il
3 62 7 Joel Matta, Tuluca Lake, CA 1963 Lotus 23B 1600cc 3
" I 7 Dean Meiling, Incline Village, NV 1963 Elva Mk7 1598cc 1
B gl 7 Greg Meyer, Los Altos, CA 1962 Dailu Mk2 546l1lcc 1
6 991 7 Starr Cooke, E1l Cahon, CA 1964 Bobsy-Corvair SR 3 2998cc 1
8 D 7 Jay Embree, Granite Bay, CA 1966 Lotus 47 1600cc 1!
Bt L 7 Donald Stark, Trabuco Cyn., CA 1964 Lotus 23B 1600cc 1
9 48 7 Bill Perrone, Huntington Beach, C 1964 Elva-Porsche 199%6cc 1
10 i 7 Jeff Rothman, Carlsbad, CA 1965 Forsgrini 1600cc 1
a0 18 7 Reg Howell, Corona Del Mar, CA 1965 Elva MkS8 2000cc 1
12 3 7 John Baird, Fresno, CA 1964 Bobsy 1600cc i}
13 32 7 Si Robin, Woodland Hills, CA 1963 Lotus 23B 1600cc 1
14 21 7 Steven Hilton, Scottsdale, AZ 1964 Brabham BT- 8 2000cc 1
15 74 7 Nick Smith, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 1962 Lotus 23B 1600cc 1
16 141 7 Brent Backman, Jackson, WY 1963 Elva MKS8 1990cc 1
17 117 * 7 A.C. D'Augustine, Del Mar, CA 1965 Genie-Chevy MK10B 5700ce
DNF 8 * 7 Fred Yeakel, Trabuco Canyon, CA 1964 Bill Thomas Chee 6320cc
DNF 11 * 7 Mike Blackie, Prescott, AZ 1964 Genie-Chevy MK10 5997cq
DNS 18 7 Phillip Ribbs, Santa Cruz, CA 1965 Lotuds 23C 1600cc
DNS 27 7 David Lockwood, Hayward, CA 1965 Elva MkS8 2000cc
DNS 65 7 Don Anderson, San Diego, CA 1964 Bobsy-Porsche SR-3 2338¢c

o e i e i e e o o i S o o e S o o S i e S o o G i A o T o S S o P S e S e o S . S i o o B i S i e ot S S o A o o s o S ok o o S B e o o e o

CHIEF OF TIMING AND SCORING:

Time Posted 3:50 PM
*  NOT RUNNING AT FINISH

Number of starters 19 Number of finishers
LAP LEADER(S)

CAR# LAP to LAP

9 1~ 8

1 9 - 12

LEAD CHANGES 1 BETWEEN 2 CARS

http://www.coronadospeedfestival.com/event/07results/sun/GR7. HTM

Patty and Bill Dwyer

17

printed @

R&D Engineering Timing &

Copyright 2007 by General Racing LTD

Time 15:54:38 Date

11/11/2007 6:46 PM



May 30 2009 5:09PM

2009 Wine Country Classic
Victory Margin

HP LASERJET FAX

170739333348

2009 General Racing Ltd.
Wine Country Classic
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

GROUP 9

1.657

Infineon Raceway

Race Length 17.640 Miles, Time of 11:23.485, Average MPH 92.912
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Bert W. Skidmore, Sparks, NV
Keith Frieser, Nisku, Alb

Steve Cook, Yontville, CA

Tom Byrnes, Ross, CA

Tom Minnich, Pebble Beach, CA
John Mozart, Palc Alto, CA

John Thompson, Scottsdale, AZ
Fred Cziska, Petalluma, CA

Jeff Lewis, Newport Beach, CA
Brian Blain, Visalia, CA

Dwight Matheson, Meadow Vigta, CA
Robert Ryan, Avila Beach, CA

Ed Swart, Rolling Hills, CA
Jonathan Feiber, Menlo Park, CA
Dean Meiling, Incline Village, CA
Andy Boone, Ft. Worth, TX

Noxrm Cowdrey, Santa Rosa Valley,
Nick Colonna, Palos Verdes Est.,
Bob Lee, Rolling Hills, CA
Steven Hilton, Scottsdale, AZ
Bill Bohn, Incline Village, NV
Bob Webster, Placexrville,, CA
Jay Embree, Granite Bay, CA

Tom Malloy, Villa Park, CA
Jules Moritz, Jr., Gilroy, CA~

.Todd Glyer, PFoster City, CA

Jim Gallucci, Danville, CA

Tom Gardner, Reno, NV, NV

Thor A. Johnson, Kirkland, WA
Scott Emerson, W. Vancouver, B.C.

Dave Hankin

1976 Lola T-2Bé
1972 lola T- 290
1968 McLaren M6B

1978 Lola T-298

1972 Lola T-292
1972 Chevron B21

1971 Lola T-212

- 1974 Shadow DN4
1971 Chevron B-19

1969 Lola T-163
1973 Chevron B23
1968 McLaren MEB

1968 McLaren M6-B
1971 Chevrxon B-19
1971 Chevxon B-18%
1968 MclLaren MEB
1967 McKee MK-10
1967 Lola T70 M3B
1968 McLaren M6B
1968 Lola T-70 Mk3
1974 LeGrand MK21-A
1969 Mclaren Mi12
1966 Lotus 47

1971 McLaren MBE
1971 McLaren MSE/D

1968 Lola T-160

1970 Lola T-163
1971 McLaren M8E
1967 Porsche 910

1971 Lola T-212

1967 McLaren M6B

Date 05/30-31/2009

Track Length 2.52

2998ce
2000cc
6000cc
2000cc
2000ce
1872¢cc
2000cc
8300cc
2000cc
8359cc
200cc

6550cc
5817cc
199%9¢cc
1998cc
7700cc
6719cc
5270¢cc
5866cc
5700cc
3900ce
8100cc
1600cc
8055¢cc
8200cc
5700cc
§735ce
6997cc
1991cc
1992cc
5800cc

HWUOANANRAAANONGRA I I II9999333I9d932999

Miles

CHIEF OF TIMING AND SCORING:

Time Posted 5:
* NOT RUNNING AT FINISH
Number of starters : 26

LAP LEADER (S)
CAR#
1

Patt

05 PM i i

Number of ¥inishers

LAP to LAP
17

« pl

printed @

T
25

Copyright 2008 by General Racing LID
Time 17:07:21

"R&D Engineering Timing and Scoring

and Bill DwXS:S)

Date 05-30-2009



May 30 2009 12:24PM HP LASERJET FAX 170793333482

AT
2009 General Racing Ltd.
Wine Country Classic
OFFICIAL GRID for SATURDAY RACE )
Date 05/30-31/2009

GROUP 29
2009 Wine Country Classic Infineon Raceway Track Length 2.52 Miles
: S

i I+ 3 & 13 === 2t i 34 -+ttt i -t 5+t 3 3+ 5 3 3Tt T3 5 1 F &t FFE T Fr T3
POS # CLASS DRIVER, HOMETOWN SPONSOR REG. MAKE #LAPS

1l 127 9 Keith Frieser, Nisku, Alb 1972 Lola T- 290 2000cc 7

2 97 9 Tom Byrnes, Ross, CA 1978 Lola T-298 2000cc 7

3 76 9 Steve Cook, Yontville, CA 1968 McLaren MER 6000cc s

4 1 9 Bert W. Skidmore, Sparks, NV 1976 Lola T-286 2998cc 7

5. 426 9 Tom Minnich, Pebble Beach, CA 1972 Leola T-292 2000cc 7

6 8 9 John Mozart, Palo Alto, CA 1972 Chevron B21 1972cc [

7 75 9 Brian Blain, Visalia, CA 1969 Lola T-163 8359¢cc &

B 69 9 John Thompson, Scottsdale, AZ 1971 Lola T-212 2000cc 7

9 134 9 Dean Meiling, Incline Village, CA 1371 Chevron B-19 1938cec 7
10 51 9 Jeff Lewis, Newport Beach, CA 1971 Chevron B-19 2000¢cc 6
11 129 9 Ed Swart, Rolling Hills, CA 1968 MclLaren M6-B 5817ce 6
12 7 9 Jonathan Feiber, Menlo Park, CA 1971 Chevron B-19 1999¢cc &
13 2 S Robert Ryan, Avila Beach, CA 1968 McLaren M6B 6550cc 6
14 6 9 Dwight Matheson, Meadow Vista, CA 1973 Chevron B23 200cc 7
15 101 9 Fred Cziska, Petalluma, CA 1974 Shadow DN4 8300cc 5
1s 48 9 Andy Boone, Pt. Worth, TX 1968 McLaren M6B 7700¢cc 6
L7 68 9 Todd Glyer, Foster City, CA 1968 Lola T-160 5700cc 6
18 25 9 Norm Cowdrey, Santa Rosa Valley, 1267 McKee MK-10 6719cc 6"
19 12 9 Jules Moritz, Jr., Gilroy, CA 1971 McLaren M8E/D 8200cc 6
20 26 9 Steven Hilton, Scottsdale, AZ 1968 Lola T-70 Mk3 5700cc 3
21 21 5 Nick Colomna, Palos Verdes Bst., 1967 Lola T70 M3B 5270cc 6
22 9 9 Bob Lee, Rolling Hills, CA 1968 McLaren M6B . 5866cec [
23 18 9 Bill Bohn, Incline Village, NV 1974 LeGrand MK21-A 3900cc 4
24 70 9 Dave Hankin 1967 McLaren M6B 5800cc 2
25 27 9 Jay Embree, Granite Bay, CA 1966 Lotus 47 1600cc 5
26 11 9 Bob Webster, Placerville,, CA 1969 McLaren M12 B8100cc 5
27 5 9 Jim Gallucci, Danville, CA 1970 Lola T-163 5735cc 1
28 4 9 Tom Malloy, Villa Park, CA 1971 McLaren M8E B095cc
29 29 9 Tom Gardmer, Renoc, NV, NV 1971 McLaren M8E 6997cc
30 a0 9 Thor A. Johnson, Kirkland, WA 1967 Porsche 910 1991cc
31 50 S Scott Emerson, W. Vancouver, B.C. 1971 Lola T-212 @ 1992cc

CHIEF OF TIMING AND SCORING: Patty and Bill Dwyer
R&D Engineering Timing and Scoring
Copyright 2009 by General Racing LTD

printed @ Time 12:08:18 Date 05-30-2009
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FIMAL

RESULTS FOR

e FRAMNE

Race # &6—

9TH ANNUAL PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS on § JULY 1997

SOCIETY OF VINTAGE RACING ENTHUSIASTS

Sanction # 97-SVN-3

MAMLE T

LD S ST

Lf,;-"x‘(%iQY/
e

FB FF FIJR SR&6 X&

SEATTLE INTERNATIONAL RACENAY - Length of Track: 2.25 Miles
Number of Finishergt O

Number of ctarters:

HFUALTFY INGHE#

FAST-TIKE 04

processing by MONITOR Systems a5 licensed to: SOVREN

07-05-1997

oA CL CAR k

PLACE & CLASS DRIVER HOMETOMN 8T RERION L YR CAR

1 1 & FF  DAVE ELRCH 08 ALT0S A 70 ERABHAN BT29
2 1 5 FB TOM MALLOY VILLA PARK Ch b4 BRABHAM BT18
I 2 9 FB  KEVIN FISKE MILL CREEK Wt § &7 CHEVRON 158
4 3 29 FE ' TONY SEINIGER EEVERLY HILLS CA 49 BRARHAM B529
5 4 1B FB  JOHN DELANE REDONDO BEACH €A 85 PRABHAM BT1R
£t &7 FJR NICK HOLT SEATTLE WA 62 LOTUS 22

7 1 M SR&  JOSEPH GRAZIAND SARTOGA A & LOTUS 47

8 2 39 SRh NEVILLE McKAY HONGKONG CH &7 MALLOCK U2

§ 5 28 FB  VICTOR VIETS WEST LINN iR 5 67 TITAN MK
1072 91 FF  MICHAEL KENNEDY KLAMATH FALLS OR &7 HERLYN MK 10
116 47 FB  PRAY CODKE CLINTON WA § 69 BRABHAM BT29
123 B FF  CHUCK LYFORD MEDINA A S WINKELMANN FF
134 75 FF CHARLIE LYFORD KIRKLAND id 6§ 70 CALDNELL FF
145 14 FF JOHV DIMMER TACEMA W &9 LOLA T200
153 93 SR6  MARE ERANNDN PARADISE VALLEY a1 b5 PEACH M4
162 52 FIR WALLY THOMASON DAKLAND ca 41 LOTUS 20

17 4 23 SR& BERT CURTIS KNEELAND rA &7 LOTUS 23
163 127 SR6  BRUCE ERADBURN GEATTLE W4 § 63 LOTUS 238
196 ¢8 SR& OB MAHER DES MOINES WA § 53 SPRITE SPECIAL
o6 JEF AL MURRAY ENOHON ISH WA § 72 ELDEN PH1O
207 911 FF PAM LYFORD MEDTAH tifs §  LOTUS SIFF
28 109 FF COLLIN JOMES BELLEVUE WA 69 MACON FF
239 21 FF DON KINNAIRD GEN RAFARL €A § 69 MERLYM MK XI
24 10 51 FF  JERRY BURR RERKELEY CA 8§ &7 LOTUS 5t
253 7% FIR  SKIP McLAUGHLIN PERKELEY ca &1 COOPER FIR.
264 56 FIR  JON SHIRLEY MEDINA WA S &0 LOTUS 18
277 27 FB DAVE GHEENEY PORTLAND oR G 45 BRABHAM ET14
267 92 SR6  BOB BENTLER SEATAC WA § 43 LOTUS 27

29 11 364 FF RODGER HAYES DELTA BC S 71 LeGRAMD FF
30 12 363 FF ROBERT HAYES DELTA BC § 72 LeGRAND FF
18 117 SR6  FRED McDORALD KIRKLAND WA § 43 LOTUS 23

32 13 143 FF GILES GREENFIELD SEATTLE WA 5 71 TITAN Mg Vi
DiF? 37 SR6 AV HADLEY SEATTLE HA 8 42 LOTUS 23
DNFL 7 X6

DNFI4 18 FF FAY CURTIS KNEELAND CA 67 LOTUS 51
ONFB 172 FB RICHARD CENTINI BEATTLE WA § &7 BRABHAM BT2t
DHF1G 147 SRG&

DNFLL 115 SR&  THOR THORSOH 185AGUAH WA § &3 ELVA Me 7
ONF1Z 711 SRé  KINGSLEY CHAN SENTA ROSA ca 64 UAIRMARK SPL.
UNFI3 95 SAG6  ED BRANNOGN SCOTTSDALE Al 63 LOTUS 23
DHF2 32 Xt

WF1S 04 FF RICHARD BARNER 165A0UAH HA S 59 FORBARINI 12

DNF14 167 SR

T Trophy

* Better than the Existing Track Record

0vA Tine of Race: 20 minutes 27,732 seconds

Length of Race: 27 Miles

Margin of Victory: 5.81 seconds 79.170 MPH fiverage Lap Spesd

Fastest Race Lap: 01:29.555 bv JOHN NFIBNF in can & 19

Chigf T/5:
Signed

AN H&HLi}

1385399 6
1233.033 §
1:31.406 4
1:34,192 8
1236.£401 10
1136.912 12
1139.611 17
1:728.902 2
137503 13
134,176 7
130,637
1:37.705 14
1:48,978 31
[226.110 1
1136.595 11
1:38.639 15
No-Time I8
1241.998 20
1:41.95) 19
No-Time 41
1:47.1723 X%
1:46,261 29
1:44,799 23
1:46.729 29
1:43,238 31
1:45.927 24
No-Time 29
1:43,472 25
1:44.909 24
1:48,993 32
1:43.346 22
1:34.8%9 ¢
1:45.973 27
No-Time 0
1:49,346 I3
Mo-Time 27
No-Time 35
No-Time 36
1:39.479 14
No-Time 42
No-Time 40
1140,039 18
Mo-Tine 34

1
I
1

T e T |

19103:47
LAPS  RACE

CL COWR FAST-TIME dBa
212 130,019
312 1e30.907
2012 130,843
4 12 1:31.444
5 12 1429.585
1 12 ja3sest
§ 12 1:34.478
112 1136.438
& 12 1:34.904
T 12 1:24.048
t 12 («38.15%
5 12 1:34.565
12 12 1436,55%0
1 12 1:36.574
2 12 1:34.486
2 11 1439.509
13 11 1:37.838
& 11 1:80.4%
519 1:140.845
15 1t 1:38.120
bl o Y 1:42.461
9 1t 1:43.748
7 - 1 1:45,02%
10 11 1:44.851
5 M 1:45.550
4 1t 1:44,459
g 1 1:47,620
g8 1 1:45,282
8 10 1:54.072
13 19 1:54.048
7 10 ve8d. 729
§ 9 1:33.127
9 %4 1:39.94%
i *t Na=Time
14 *) Mo-Tima
7 % No-Time
11 %0 Nowzgme
12 %0 No-Timg
RN 1) No-Time
14 %) No-~Tine
1 % No-Time
6 ¥ No-Time
10 % No-Time

¥ Not Running at the Finish

el

Time Posted

el

T-5=97



PINAL RESUISESEEFOR ~ Race # SEHeR CP1l CRPM'DP DRPX

Tutﬁ%{ﬂi/Ck Copperstate on February 23 1997

G/4 Time of Race
Length of Race

20 minutes 34.939 seconds

0 27.2 Miles

Chief T/5: Rick
Signed:

< (>

VARA processing by MONITOR Systems as licensed to: VINTAGE AUTO RACING
Sanction # SUNDAY Phoenix International Raceway - Length of Track: 1.6 Miles 15:48129 02-28-1%97
Number of starters: 42 Number of Finishers: 33
0a CL CAR i MEMBERSHIP LAPS  RACE
PLACE § CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN ST REGION L YR CAR NUHBER COMP FAST-TIME dBa
1 1 63 CPX Mike Cronin Sr. Pasadena CA 68 Pontiac Firebir 17 "1r10.967
2 1 6 CP  Harry Hattheuws Arvada €0 64 Lotus Elan 17 . ..1412,256
31 02 0P  Tervy Flanagan Redmond WA 69 BMW 2002 17,y a2 038
4 2 88 CP  Philip Becker El Paso X 67 Porsche 911 17 st L2299
5 3 271 CP - Joe Graziano Saratoga CA 66 Lotus 47 17 1409975
6 2 13 DP Alan Ward Los Angeles CA 73 ARGTV 174108 1%l 868
7830 0P e Barry et Palos Verdes Estates CA 67 Lotus 36 17 1:113.919
8 3 7 0P  Mark Mattheus Kingsburg CA 65 AH Sprite 170 9% 10504, 367
9 5 906 CP Patrick Cavanaugh Longmont o 66 Porsche 911 17 1:14,847
10 6 47 CP  James Edwards Scottsdale AL 65 Ginetta G4 17 {113,317
sl 26 6P 8ill Brecht Escondido CA 67 BMW 1602 17 1482.232
128 177 CP Bill Pearse Golden o 67 Porsche 911 . 17 1:14.811
139 50 CP  Ron Hornig Littleton €0 65 Lotus Elan 16 1:13.903
14 10 92 CP  Done Kile Phoenix Al 67 Porsche 911 16 1:15,185
15 1 318 CP1 Paul Fairchild Tenpe Al 67 Porsche 9115 16, .« 216,237
16 4 176 Dp Jeff Queen Thousand 0aks CA 56 Alfa Spyder 165 . 2e £215,922
1711168 £ Thomas Pester £l Paso X 67 Porsche 911 16 1416.25%
185 5 0P  Jeff Ireland Sierra Madre CA 67 BHW 1600 16; < 4o Lgh7-.631
196 75 0P Michael Ward Long Beach CA 69 BMW 2002 16016 3347 .907
20 7 87 DP  Steve Schmidt Santa Ana CA 61 Porsche 356 590 16 1:18.064
21 12 60 CP  Diane Obialero Littleton Co 67 Lotus Elan 16 1:18.226
228 16 DP  Don Halliday Fallbrook CA ., 67 Datsun 510 16 1418.375
239 11 DP  Richard Gehring Chula Vista CA 69 BMW 2002 16441547 .931
24 10 55 DP  John Evans salt Lake City Ut 65 Porsche 356 16747 S 7 477
25 11 78 0P  Richard Dorris Newport Beach CA 60 Porsche 356 16 1:17.460
26/ 12 3i8F DP Henry N. Manney Tustin CA 65 ARGTA 16 1:16.410
272 65 CPX  Dan Walters San Bernardino CA 64 Sunbeam Tiger 16 1417 ,587
282 8 CPL  Fred Trueman Huntington Beach CA 67 Porsche 9115 15 0p 420,444
29 1 45 OPX  Dennis Eynon Phoenix Al 67 MGB 157,05 28.065
30 13 268 DP Judith Pester El Paso Tx 65 Porsche 356 15p-71d823,827
31 14 10 OP  Kenny Rogers Newport Beach CA 65 HGB 14 1:16.061
32 15212 0P Ralph Veit Kiowa co 67 Porsche 912 14511028 ,545
3316 77 0P Enzo Orlando Costa Mesa CA 68 alfa Romeo 14 1:23.098
ONF 3 CP Bryce Bannatyne Santa Monica CA 65 Lotus Super 7 X0 No-Time
ONF 66 0P  Timo Passi Sherman Oaks CA 67 Ford Escort X0 No-Time
ONF 35 CP Cralg Hauenstein PoWay CA 67 BMW 1600 X0 No~Tinme
ONF 125 CPX  Jack Kiland Henderson NV 74 Ferrari 308 GT4 X0 No-Time
DNF 25 CP Jeff Gerken Alpine CA 67 BMW 1602 X0 No-Time
ONF 161 CP Philippe Reyns Chandler Al 61 Jaguar E-type X0 No-Tinme
ONF 150 DP  Dan Collins Denver o 62 A/R Giulia Spyd - %0 No-Time
ONF 59 0P Bud Byfnes Santa Monica CA 59 AH Sprite X0 No-Time
DNF 000 CP X0 No-Time
T Trophy % Better than the Existing Track Record x Not Running at the Finish

Tine Posted

L OQ

13.87 seconds 79.291 MPH Average Lap Speed
el

Margin of Victory:
_Fastest Race Lap: 01:09.975 by Joe Graziano in car # 271

s Ao P%é\aoe\ 229

cp Hargin of Victory: 13.86 seconds fverage race speed: 78,41 MPH
CP1  Hargin of Victory: 1 LAPS Average race speed:  74.31 MPH
CPX  Margin of Victory: 1 LAPS and 59.29 seconds fiverage race speed:  79.29 HPH
bp Hargin of Victory: 26.79 seconds Average race speed:  78.10 MPH
0PX  Margin of Victory: 15 LAPS fAverage race speed:  66.78 HPH



I diNAaL

QUALLFEY LNG

- "Race # 5-

Tuttle-Click Copperstate Classic on February 22-23 1997

VARG
Sanction # SATU
CaR

OLACE 4 CLASS
L 271 P
235 P
1 02 0P
43 25 CP

63 LPX

<
]
— D K

h Ay OO0 = O W O T

>
n o~y GO —

3215 26808
3316 77 0P
S 1

B atn. i o s
h=47 2L20p

15 19 56 DP
000 P
A0 20 94 DP
41 16 01 CP
42 17 161 CP

gu i

laps - see the Chief Steward for permission to race

¥ Less than 5

RDAY

DRIVER

Joe Graziano
Craig Hauenstein
Terry Flanagan
Jeff Gerken
Mike Cronin Sr.
Bill Brecht
Philip Becker
Alan Ward

Larry Hart
Harry Matthews
James Edwards
Paul fairchild
Patrick Cavanaugh
Thomas Pester
Henry N. Manney
Hark Matthews
Timo Passi

Ron Hornig

Jeff Ireland
Done Kile

bon Halliday
John Evans
Kenny Rogers
Steve Schmidt
Richard Dorris
Bud Byrnes
Wichael Ward
Dan Collins
Fred Truemah
Diane Obialero
Dennis Eynon
Judith Pester
Enzo Orlando
Jack Kiland
Ralph velt
thichard Gehring
¥8ryce Bannatyne
¥Mark Brannon

X

xJeff Queen
¥Scott Renner
tPhilippe Reyns

processing by MONITOR Systems
Phoenix International Raceway - Length of Track: 1.6 Miles

HOMETOWN
Saratoga
Poway
Rednond
Alpine
Pasadena
Escondido
£l Paso

Los Angeles

Palos Verdes Estates

Arvada
Scottsdale
Tenmpe

Longmont

£l Paso

Tustin
Kingsburg
Sherman Oaks
Littleton
Sierra Madre
Phoenix
Fallbrook

Salt Lake City
Newport Beach
Santa Ana
Newport Beach
Santa Monica
Long Beach
Denver
Huntington Beach
Littleton
Phoenix

El Paso

Costa Mesa
Henderson
Kiowa

Chula Vista
Santa Monica
Paradise valley

Thousand Oaks

Chandler

L

ST REGION L YR

CA
CA
WA
ch
Ch
CA
X
CA
CA
Co
Al
fl
o
X
CA
CA
A
o
ChA
AL
CA
Ut
Ca
CA
CA
CA
CA
€0
A
0
AL
T
CA
NV
o
CA
CA
Al

CA

Al

66
67
69
67
68
67
67
18
67
&4
59

b7

66
67
65
65
67
65
67
67
67
65
65
b1
50
59
69
62
67
67
67
65
68
74
67
69
65
b4

b6
59
61

€p CcPi LP% DF P X

FAST

CAR TIME
Lotus 47 1:11.836
BMW 1600 1412192
BMW 2002 1:12.384
BMW 1602 AR 507
Pontiac Firebir 1:12.682
BMH 1602 1612891
Porsche 911 1:13.268
ARGTV 118,696
Lotus 36 1:13.706
Lotus Elan JRR bR
Ginetta G4 1114.346
Porsche 9115 114,715
Porsche 911 1:14.836
Porsche 911 16, 382
ARGTA 1:15.387
AH Sprite 1:15.519
Ford Escort 1515522
Lotus Elan 1415, 765
BMW 1600 1015858
Porsche 911 1415.968
Datsun 510 116,977
Porsche 356 1:17.161
MG8B 1:17.180
Porsche 356 S90 1:17.663
Porsche 356 1518.4079
AR Sprite 1:18.121
BHW 2002 1:18.672
a/R Giulia Spyd 1:19.110
Porsche 9115 1448 527
Lotus Elan 1:19.576
MGB 1:21.264
Porsche 356 1%28::325
alfa Romeo 1425579
Ferrari 308 GT4061:29.577
Porsche 912 881:30.683
BMW 2002 No-Tinme
Lotus Super 7 No-Time
Elva Courier No-Time

No-Time
alfa Spyder No-Time
AH sprite No~Time
Jaguar £-type  No-Tinme

80

1,
575
19
19
95
B15
78.
78,
78.

475
092
.968
765
405

79

78

i
oo
77

76

76

76.
76.
76.
934
821
.827
74
4.
166
e
73,

75
/9

74

74

73
i a
s

72

75
.830

0

69.
.306

67

b4,

63.

-

as licensed to: VINTAGE AUTO RACING

10056405 02-22-1997
AvG
SPEED,

82

787

429
249
022

158
145
115

410

272
269
024

649
630

171
731

215
810
432

383

126

302

iy

xx Better than the Existing Track Record

Tine Posted

L,

MEMBERSHIP
NUMBER

dBa



FOR = Race #. 8-~ GTO GTU SRO SRU USRREC

L€
1.6
! Finichers: 24

L LAR ! MEMBERSHILP LAPS

CAR NUMBER COMP § dBa
Fora G140 14 I
henie Mk 14

pe g

LOS RiILOE

b =3

Saraloga

e
Ch
T

Glpine 1
£ Paso X 4 !
1l 1t
Ca 13 1
¢o e b
0e al 13 1
SIHI Ch 13 1t
7 Malthews Kingshurg Ch 13 i
Scottsdale 4l 13 i
Par AL i
Sherman Oaks L4 13
CA 12
L L
£0 5 sl Le 1
( 67 Lotus Corting 12 2 1:17,408
65 9

Corvette $2

0

CLoFase X 67 I
La Mesg LA Corvetts £0 No=Tiie

U

)

7

b
Fasagend Ca 56 Devin 10 NO~
Orinda CA 63 Lotus 238 +0 No-Ti
Hintington Beach CA b6

obra - g No-T

Do 59 aH Sprite ) Ne-Timé
SLRO James Burtel Minneapolis N 58 Devin 0 i
Lo Don Kils  Phoenix aX 67 Porsche 911 +0 No-Time
oNF 54 Don Roperts - (A 66 Shelby t No-T

g8 Lap Speed

A
Bl

Average 1

d

Lory.

Yictory: 27 fverage rac
Yictory: 1 LAPS and 5.23 seconds Average 1
Yictory: 5,171 seconds Average race




